
12276 4 

Memorandum 
!. ~ -~ !(l· 2 9 
~ -u 1 .u· 

·.' 
f '. ; . . 
L; I ;_ i..... L , • ..._) '- ; ~~~~::\ S 

oATE November 13, 2014 CITY OF DALLAS 
To Rosa A. Rios 

City Secretary 

s uBJEc T Correction to Council Resolution #122764 dated November 14, 2012 

Please add the following correction as part of the permanent record. 

FROM: 

Fund Dept Unit Obj Act Code Prog No CT Vendor No 

7T33 PBW T842 4240 FIRF PB06T842 PBW06T842A2 VC0000011311 
7T33 PBW T842 4240 FIRF PB06T842 PBW06T842A 1 VC0000011311 

TO: 

Fund Dept Unit Obj Act Code Prog No CT Vendor No 

7T33 PBW T842 4240 FIRF PB06T842 PBW06T842A2 VC13716 
7T33 PBW T842 4240 FIRF PB06T842 PBW06T842A 1 VC13716 

Amount 

$9,870 
$2,350 

Amount 

$9,870 
$2,350 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this 

'P4~ 
David Cossum 
Director 
Sustainable Development and Construction 

Attachment: Council Resolution 122764 

"Dallas-Together. we do it better'" 



COUNCIL CHAMBER

I i

i
November 14, 2012

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2012, the City Council approved Resolution No.
12-2272 authorizing the acquisition of 5811 West Kiest Boulevard to be used in
conjunction with the Future Fire Station Project; and

WHEREAS, Walter Waggoner and Connie Poindexter will be displaced as a direct
result of this property acquisition and will vacate the property; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 39A of the Revised Code of Civil and Criminal Ordinances of the
City of Dallas provides moving expense and rental assistance payments for individuals
displaced by City of Dallas property acquisition activities; and

Now Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That Walter Waggoner and Connie Poindexter will be displaced in
conjunction with the Future Fire Station Project and are entitled to moving expense and
rental assistance payments pursuant to Chapter 39A of the Revised Code of Civil and
Criminal Ordinances of the City of Dallas.

Section 2. That Waiter Waggoner and Connie Poindexter are eligible to receive a
moving expense payment in an amount up to $2,350 and a rental assistance payment
in an amount up to $9,870.

Section 3. That the City Controller is authorized to draw warrants in favor of Walter
Waggoner and Connie Poindexter in an amount not to exceed $12,220 for moving
expense and rental assistance payments.

These warrants are to be paid as follows:

Fund Unit Qj Act Code Vendor No Amount

7T33 PBW T842 4240 FIRF PB06T842 PBW06T842A2 V000000II3II $9870
7T33 PBW T842 4240 HRF PB06T842 PBWO6T842AI VC000001I3II $2.350

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it Is
accordingly so resolved,

NOV 142012


